### 900278819 01/30/2014

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ampersand 2001 Limited			
Partnership Fund and Ampersand		01/30/2014	COMPANY: DELAWARE
2001 Companion Fund Limited			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kortec, Inc.	
Street Address:	428 Newburyport Tumpike	
City:	Rowley	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01969	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2329613	KORTEC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6176079200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6174496500

Email: ffali@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 2: David Burns

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118414-01601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anita M. Bowles, Ph.D.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0887

900278819

Signature:	/ Anita M. Bowles /
Date:	01/30/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=118414-00001_Ampersand_2001#page1.tif source=118414-00001_Ampersand_2001#page2.tif source=118414-00001_Ampersand_2001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0888

# RELEASE OF LIENS ON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is given as of January 50, 2014, by Ampersand 2001 Limited Partnership Fund and Ampersand 2001 Companion Fund Limited ("Lenders"), in favor of Kortec, Inc. (the "Grantor"), whose principal address is 428 Newburyport Turnpike, Rowley, Massachusetts 01969. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Patents and Trademarks Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patents and Trademarks Security Agreement, dated as of September 16, 2005, by and between Lenders and Grantor (the "Assignment"), and certain other collateral documents, Grantor granted to the Lenders a continuing security interest in certain personal property of Grantor, including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all patents and patent applications of the Grantor and trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor (the "Collateral"), to secure the Grantor's secured obligations to Lenders pursuant to the terms of the Assignment.

**WHEREAS**, the Assignment was recorded on September 23, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel 3164, Frame 0488.

**WHEREAS**, Lenders have agreed to release its security interest in the Collateral covered by the Assignment.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lenders hereby releases its security interest in the Collateral, including the Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>, and revests Grantor with full right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Collateral.

[Signature Follows]

1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0889

ME1 17100058v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lenders have caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

AMPERSAND 2001 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FUND

By:

Name:

Title:

AMPERSAND 2001 COMPANION FUND

LIMITED

By:

Name:

2 of 3

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application No. / Registration No.	DATE FILED / DATE REGISTERED
United States	KORTEC	2329613	5/16/03
Australia	KORTEC	794,324	05/17/99
Brazil	KORTEC	821904027	9/2/03
Canada	KORTEC	TMA545526	5/24/01
China	KORTEC	1466624	10/28/00
Czech Republic	KORTEC	250984	1/27/03
European Community	KORTEC	1221910	7/23/02
Hungary	KORTEC	176494	9/10/03
Israel	KORTEC	156095	5/5/03
Korea	KORTEC	4005481520000	5/16/03
Mexico	KORTEC	649217	8/6/04
Poland	KORTEC	R.167627	9/29/05
Slovak Republic	KORTEC	204165	10/7/03
South Africa	KORTEC	1999/08967	6/10/02

# **PATENT APPLICATION**

US Appln No.	Filing Date	Title
60/353,408	02/01/2002	Four Layer Nozzle for Forming Four Layer Articles

3 of 3

ME1 17100058v.1

RECORDED: 01/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0891